Pressure bar g
T
e
m
p
e
ra
tu

1
3
How to Order
1 no.Forbes Marshall Direct Acting Pressure Reducing Valve,
DN 20 FMDR51 having a 0.14-4.0 bar g spring range with BSPT
screwed end.
How to Use the Chart
A valve is required to pass maximum 115 kg/h steam from 6 barg
to 3 barg, follow the steam capacity chart using a respective row
for upstream pressure and a column for downstream pressure, to
determine appropriate valve size.
Select DN20 FMDR51 with downstream pressure control range
0.14barg to 4 barg.
SIZE        DN15        DN20      DN25
   Kvs         1.5             2.5         3.0
For conversion Cv (UK)=Kv x 0.963
          Cv (US)=Kv x 1.156
Installation note
The direct acting pressure reducing valve should be installed in a
horizontal pipeline, protected by a separator, with the direction of
flow as indicated by the arrow on the valve body.
Spare Parts
For spares refer user manual.
Safety Information, Installation and Maintenance
For full details see the user manual supplied with the product.
KV Values
The Kv values are full capacities and should be used for safety
valve sizing purpose only.
Superheated steam
Because of the higher specific volume of superheated steam a
correction factor must be applied to the figure obtained from the
chart above. For 55°C of superheat the factor is 0.95 and for
100°C of superheat the factor is 0.9 Using the example given for
saturated steam, the DN20 valve would pass 135x0.95=128kg/hr.
if the steam had 55°C superheat. It is still big enough to pass the
required load of 115kg/hr.
Recommended Tightening Torques
 Part No.  Part Name             Hex. A/F               Torque
4 Seat 24mm 40-45Nm
23 Strainer cap      27mm          45-50Nm
18              Hex. bolt M8     13mm 20-25Nm
A: Forbes Marshall Pvt. Ltd.
CIN No:
Opp. 106th Milestone, CTS 2220,
Mumbai-Pune Road, Kasarwadi,
Pune MH 411034 INDIA
P: +91(0)20-68138555
F: +91(0)20-68138402
E: ccmidc@forbesmarshall.com
Forbes Marshall International Pte. Ltd.
16A, Tuas Avenue 1,
#05-21, JTC Space @Tuas
Singapore - 639533
P: +65 6219 3890
U28996PN1985PTC037806
© All rights reserved. Any reproduction or distribution in part or as a whole without written permission of Forbes Marshall Pvt Ltd, its